		Lexington-Fayette Urban County 200 E. Main St Government				
Legislation Details (With Text)						
File #:	085	2-23 Version: 2	Name:	Request Council authorization to Amendment No. 2 to the grant a Bluegrass Area Development Di additional award in the amount of federal funds to include in the bu reimbursable expe	greement with the strict to accept an of \$46,675.34 in	
Туре:	Res	olution	Status:	Approved		
File created:	8/21	/2023	In control:	Urban County Council		
On agenda:	9/14	/2023	Final action:	9/14/2023		
Enactment date:	9/14	/2023	Enactment #:	R-483-2023		
Title:	exeo addi	A Resolution authorizing and directing the Mayor, on behalf of the Urban County Government, to execute Amendment No. 2 to the Agreement with the Bluegrass Area Development District, to accept additional Federal funds in the amount of \$46,675.34 for operation of the Lexington Senior Center in FY 2024. [Dept. of Social Services, Stambaugh]				
Sponsors:						
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:	for N une	1. 24-Bluesheet Memo Sr Citizen Center Amendment No.pdf, 2. Budget Amendment No. 2 Lexington for Mayor's Signature, 3. TIII Allocation Handout FY24 2, 4. TIII Allocation Handout FY24 fed unexpended, 5. BA 12503, 6. 00790062.pdf, 7. R-483-2023, 8. Contract #252-2023, 9. Contract #252-2023, 10. Cntract #252-2023				
Date	Ver.	Action By	Ac	tion	Result	
9/14/2023	2	Urban County Council	Ap	proved	Pass	
8/31/2023	2	Urban County Council	Re	eceived First Reading		
8/29/2023	2	Urban County Council Wo	ork Ap	proved and Referred to Docket	Pass	

A Resolution authorizing and directing the Mayor, on behalf of the Urban County Government, to execute Amendment No. 2 to the Agreement with the Bluegrass Area Development District, to accept additional Federal funds in the amount of \$46,675.34 for operation of the Lexington Senior Center in FY 2024. [Dept. of Social Services, Stambaugh]

Authorization to execute Amendment No. 2 to the Grant Agreement with the Bluegrass Area Development District to accept an additional award in the amount of \$46,675.34 in Federal funds to include in the Budget for eligible reimbursable expenses for the operation of the Senior Citizens Center in FY 2024. No additional matching funds are required. (L0852-23) (Stambaugh/Allen-Bryant)

Budgetary Implications: Yes

Session

Advance Document Review:

Law: Yes, Completed by Ashleigh Bailey, 8/16/2023

## Risk Management: N/A

Fully Budgeted: Budget amendment is in process.

Account Number:

This Fiscal Year Impact: \$46,675.34

Annual Impact: \$0

Project: SR\_CITIZN\_2024

Activity: MS\_GRANT

Budget Reference: 2024

Current Balance: BA in process

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 - That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government, be and hereby is authorized and directed to execute Amendment No. 2 to the Agreement, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, with the Bluegrass Area Development District, to accept additional Federal funds in the amount of \$46,675.34 for operation of the Lexington Senior Center in FY 2024.

Section 2 - That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:

MAYOR

ATTEST:

## CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL

0852-23:ANB/X:\Cases\COMDEV\23-LE0001\LEG\00790062.DOCX